www.jkeducation.gov.in

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Placement of Principals & equivalent as I/C Chief Education Officers & equivalent.

Government Order No. 37 - Edu of 2019 Dated: 01.02.2019

Pending clearance by the Departmental Promotion Committee, the following Principals & equivalent are hereby placed as I/C Chief Education Officers & equivalent, in their own pay and grade, for a period of six months or till the posts are filled up on regular basis, whichever is earlier: -

	S.	SI. No. in the	Name of the Officer
	No.	snty list of	(Principal & equivalent)
		Prpls & eq.	·
		issued vide	·
		G.O. No. 868-	
		Edu of 2010,	
		dated	
ļ.		22.12.2010	La signat Cinata
-	<u>1.</u>	487	Jagjeet Singh
	2.	494	Satpal Sharma-II
	3.	495	Tariq Hussain
١ĺ	4.	503	Ashok Kumar Koul
	(5)	505	Javid Iqbal Wani
1	6.	506	Ram Swaroop
ľ	7.	509	Rameshwar Singh
t	(8) 9.	524	Fatima Bano (ST)
Ì	9.	526	Rashpal Singh
	(10.)	527	Gh Mohammad Lone (ST)
İ	11.	536	Prem Nath (SC)
1	12.	537	Daljeet Singh
!	13.	538	Kulbir Singh
	14.	542	Tripta Devi (SC)
	15.	544	Mohd Mushtaq
	16.	556	Vinod Kumar Koul
	17.	558	Kuldeep Kumar Sharma
	18.	559	Sodagar Chand
	19.		P.D. Sharma
	(20)	562	Naseer Ali Malik
	السيدا		

100 Outp

Above officers shall report to the Director, School Education of the Division concerned where they are presently posted. The officers on their placement as I/C Chief Education Officers & equivalent shall be entitled to charge allowances as admissible under rules.

The above placement, however, is purely stop-gap arrangement and shall confer any superior claim or right upon them at the time of confirmation/regularization through DPC/PSC, which shall be ordered strictly as per rules. Besides, the placements and issues related to inter-se-seniority shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), pending if any, before any competent Court(s) of law.

Further, placement of above officers as I/C Chief Education Officers & equivalent shall also be subject to vigilance clearance.

> Posting orders of the above officers shall be issued separately. By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

> > Sd/-

(Aject Kumar Sahu) IAS Secretary to the Government

Dated: 01 . 02 . 2019

No: Edu/GAZ-A/89/2018

Copy to the:

Director, School Education, Kashmir

- Director, School Education, Jammu
- State Project Director, Samagra, J&K, Jammu
- OSD to Advisor (G) to the Hon'ble Governor.
- Principal, SIE, Jammu/Kashmir
- All Chief Education Officers/Principals DIET
- Concerned officers
- Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- PA to Special Secretary (H), School Education Department
- 10. I/C Website.

11. Govt.Order file (w.3.s.c.)

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Deputy Secretary to the Government

Dated: 4. 2- 2019

No. DSEW CAN' (4) Dated: - 4. 2-20

Copy of Government Order No. 37 Edu 2019 dated 01-02-2019 issued under endorsement No. Edu/Gaz-A/89/2018 dated 01-02-2019 is forwarded to the Chief Education Officer, Srinagar / Kupwara/Budgam/Bandipora/Shopian for information and with the advise to direct the promotees to report this office.

DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION, KASHMIR

Joint Director
Directorate of School Education,

I/C Website for uploading on the office website.